to convert the said non-interest bearing unsecured loans into Equity Shares which is in best

Sakar Healthcare Limited- Minutes of the Resolution passed through Postal Ballot

   Page 5 of 10

interest of the Company and it will also strengthen the financial position of the Company
which may increase net worth of the Company.

b. The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel of the issuer to

subscribe to the offer

Mr. Sanjay S. Shah, Managing Director and Promoter of the Company, intends to subscribe
to the Equity Shares in lieu of part of his unsecured loan amount. No shares being offered
to any other Promoter and Promoter Group, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel.

The details of the promoter and the unsecured loans outstanding to the Promoter as on date
are as under:

c. The shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is as
follows:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre Preferential
Issue*

Post Preferential
Issue (fully diluted)

No. of
Shares

%  No. of
Shares

%

A Promoters’ Holding
1 Indian Promoters
   Individual Promoters  10904043 72.88 11561043 74.02
 Bodies corporate - - - -
2 Foreign Promoters  - - - -
 Sub Total (A) 10904043 72.88 11561043 74.02
B Non-Promoter Holding i.e. Public
1 Institutional Inventors/ Mutual

Funds/Banks/FI/FIIs/Insurance Companies
- - - -

2 Non Institution
 Corporate Bodies 1507642 10.08 1507642 9.65
 Directors and relatives - - - -
 Indian Public 2532613 16.93 2532613 16.22
 Others (NRIs) 16702 0.11 16702 0.11
 Sub Total (B) 4056957 27.12 4056957 25.98
 Grand Total (A + B) 14961000 100.00 15618000 100.00

Note:
* As on January15, 2021
This percentage has been calculated on the basis of post preferential capital assuming full
allotment of shares as proposed.

Sr.
No.

Proposed
Allottee

Total Amount of
Unsecured Loan

outstanding

Amount of unsecured
loan which will be

adjusted against issue
of  Equity Shares

No. of Equity
Shares to be

Allotted

1 Mr. Sanjay S.
Shah

Rs. 7,88,95,240/-

Rs. 7,88,40,000/-

6,57,000

Sakar Healthcare Limited- Minutes of the Resolution passed through Postal Ballot

   Page 6 of 10

The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the